

Issuer :	State Board of Regents of the State of Utah
Indenture Name:	1993 Trust Estate
Collection Period:	8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018
Distribution Date:	September 25, 2018
Contact Name:	David S. Schwanke
Contact Phone:	(801) 321-7286
Contact Fax:	(801) 321-7174
Contact Email:	dschwanke@utahsbr.edu
Website:	https://www.uheaa.org/investors

Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Loans by Program Type														
Subsidized Stafford	13,705	13,549	28,450,537	28,134,694	372,631	376,846	6.79%	6.78%	4.88%	4.88%	4.49%	4.50%	110.03	110.33
Unsubsidized Stafford	6,028	5,949	17,377,415	17,181,899	403,704	410,617	4.19%	4.18%	4.98%	4.98%	4.62%	4.62%	123.27	123.22
Subsidized Consolidation	17,727	17,536	180,568,290	178,706,686	1,602,356	1,650,731	42.92%	42.87%	4.47%	4.47%	3.44%	3.43%	152.84	152.55
Unsubsidized Consolidation	15,335	15,184	192,596,932	191,146,520	2,463,403	2,507,220	45.96%	46.03%	4.46%	4.47%	3.30%	3.30%	182.26	181.84
PLUS and Grad PLUS	72	71	375,659	372,151	14,413	15,246	0.09%	0.09%	5.94%	5.94%	5.82%	5.82%	92.39	92.35
SLS	46	45	185,856	181,916	4,109	4,348	0.05%	0.05%	5.48%	5.48%	5.39%	5.39%	124.23	125.81
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
Total	52,913	52,334	419,554,689	415,723,866	4,860,616	4,965,008	100.00%	100.00%	4.52%	4.52%	3.49%	3.49%	162.15	161.88
Loans by Floor Type														
Floor	40,870	40,428	326,753,568	323,997,704	3,310,847	3,429,441	77.77%	77.83%	4.23%	4.23%	3.07%	3.07%	162.73	162.45
Non-Floor	12,043	11,906	92,801,121	91,726,162	1,549,769	1,535,567	22.23%	22.17%	5.54%	5.54%	4.99%	4.99%	160.14	159.86
Total	52,913	52,334	419,554,689	415,723,866	4,860,616	4,965,008	100.00%	100.00%	4.52%	4.52%	3.49%	3.49%	162.15	161.88
Portfolio by Loan Status														
Repayment														
Current	42,588	41,876	342,890,501	337,767,555	3,117,476	3,109,322	81.53%	81.03%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	1,146	1,000	8,965,425	7,574,895	120,712	129,330	2.14%	1.83%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	589	643	3,905,936	4,781,946	64,609	81,517	0.94%	1.16%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	580	428	4,301,431	2,925,591	100,795	62,823	1.04%	0.71%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	414	455	2,502,383	3,324,491	68,663	97,850	0.61%	0.81%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	423	313	3,241,880	1,967,753	82,046	62,465	0.78%	0.48%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	202	294	1,603,791	2,503,822	57,544	69,412	0.39%	0.61%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	132	183	1,044,402	1,253,353	38,332	50,816	0.25%	0.31%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	122	107	892,219	914,237	37,524	36,384	0.22%	0.23%						
271+ Days Delinquent	142	89	798,839	617,666	29,205	29,995	0.19%	0.15%						
Total Repayment	46,338	45,388	370,146,807	363,631,309	3,716,906	3,729,914	88.09%	87.32%						
In School	53	51	169,223	156,790	28,471	25,812	0.05%	0.04%						
Grace	21	23	44,906	57,339	10,631	13,553	0.01%	0.02%						
Forbearance	3,422	3,861	30,952,210	33,493,205	485,647	557,423	7.41%	8.10%						
Deferment	2,773	2,657	16,585,137	16,387,413	500,755	485,397	4.02%	4.01%						
Claims in Progress	223	265	1,424,403	1,764,019	61,752	95,775	0.35%	0.44%						
Claims Denied	83	89	232,003	233,791	56,454	57,134	0.07%	0.07%						
Total Portfolio	52,913	52,334	419,554,689	415,723,866	4,860,616	4,965,008	100.00%	100.00%						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
							Accrued	
Portfolio by School Type *								
4 Year	41,835	41,367	361,854,248	358,422,465	3,818,206	3,899,497	86.16%	86.12%
2 Year	5,895	5,848	26,445,967	26,258,665	471,026	480,901	6.34%	6.36%
Graduate	840	835	6,799,284	6,757,741	121,903	126,004	1.63%	1.64%
Proprietary	3,927	3,854	16,356,509	16,093,115	335,868	333,990	3.93%	3.90%
Unknown	416	430	8,098,681	8,191,880	113,613	124,616	1.94%	1.98%
Total Balance	52,913	52,334	419,554,689	415,723,866	4,860,616	4,965,008	100.00%	100.00%
Portfolio by SAP Index								
LIBOR+1.34/1.94	1,102	1,080	3,197,324	3,140,285	104,877	103,565	0.78%	0.77%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	15,068	14,882	34,293,977	33,826,323	502,338	512,929	8.20%	8.16%
LIBOR+2.24	876	865	11,092,932	11,038,626	241,934	220,947	2.67%	2.68%
LIBOR+2.64	31,392	31,072	340,351,524	337,280,104	3,028,478	3,124,696	80.91%	80.92%
T+2.20/2.80	1,305	1,294	2,945,556	2,923,434	42,697	44,124	0.70%	0.70%
T+2.50/3.10	142	142	314,684	314,369	12,028	12,361	0.08%	0.08%
T+3.10	2,784	2,759	25,912,594	25,765,282	884,532	902,047	6.31%	6.34%
T+3.25	214	211	1,294,953	1,283,239	37,710	39,964	0.31%	0.31%
T+3.50	30	29	151,145	152,204	6,022	4,375	0.04%	0.04%
Total Pool Balance	52,913	52,334	419,554,689	415,723,866	4,860,616	4,965,008	100.00%	100.00%
Borrower Benefits †								
Rate Reduction Benefits								
1% Qualified	20,031	19,818	203,205,950	201,165,502	945,887	947,621	48.10%	48.04%
2% Qualified	3,755	3,716	5,439,970	5,384,193	43,120	44,267	1.29%	1.29%
1% Eligible	421	411	8,565,172	8,422,752	231,767	232,034	2.07%	2.06%
2% Eligible	2,450	2,416	8,165,294	8,039,647	208,068	206,121	1.98%	1.96%
None Offered	26,256	25,973	194,178,303	192,711,772	3,431,774	3,534,965	46.56%	46.65%
Total	52,913	52,334	419,554,689	415,723,866	4,860,616	4,965,008	100.00%	100.00%
Automatic Payment Benefit								
.25% Qualified	163	158	1,678,818	1,691,349	16,498	17,223	0.40%	0.41%
.50% Qualified	3,463	3,420	28,264,453	27,777,445	96,644	98,955	6.68%	6.63%
1.25% Qualified	18,054	17,883	165,911,718	164,357,234	374,096	410,024	39.18%	39.17%
.25% Eligible	559	559	4,959,390	4,942,576	145,634	125,003	1.20%	1.20%
.50% Eligible	4,651	4,596	43,414,470	42,988,658	971,102	980,346	10.46%	10.45%
1.25% Eligible	25,911	25,606	173,248,703	171,904,648	3,208,979	3,287,160	41.58%	41.64%
None Offered	112	112	2,077,137	2,061,956	47,663	46,297	0.50%	0.50%
Total	52,913	52,334	419,554,689	415,723,866	4,860,616	4,965,008	100.00%	100.00%
Principal Reduction:								
2% Eligible	365	357	1,064,845	1,052,218	35,047	36,531	0.26%	0.26%
None Offered & Qualified	52,548	51,977	418,489,844	414,671,648	4,825,569	4,928,477	99.74%	99.74%
Total	52,913	52,334	419,554,689	415,723,866	4,860,616	4,965,008	100.00%	100.00%

† **Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit **Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned